TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amendment Number One to Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LLV Holdco, LLC		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Lake at Las Vegas Joint Venture, LLC		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
LLV-1, LLC		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
LLV Four Corners, LLC		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
LLV VHI, L.L.C.		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
P-3 at Montelago Village, LLC		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
Marina Investors, L.L.C.		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Southshore Golf Club, L.L.C.		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
Lake Las Vegas Properties, L.L.C.		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
Northshore Golf Club, L.L.C.		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
Neva Holdings, L.L.C.		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
TCH Development, L.L.C.		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
TC Technologies, L.L.C.		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
The Golf Club at Lake Las Vegas, LLC		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA
The Vineyard at Lake Las Vegas, L.L.C.		01/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch (formerly known as Credit Suisse, Cayman **TRADEMARK**

900152548 **REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0179**

	Islands Branch), as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	Eleven Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	N/A:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2878282	THE FALLS GOLF CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-6600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213.896-6149

Email: mgardner@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Melinda Gardner, Legal Assistant
Address Line 1: 555 West Fifth Street, 40th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32513-50240-92470
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melinda Gardner
Signature:	/s/ Melinda Gardner
Date:	01/20/2010

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Amendment#page1.tif source=Trademark Amendment#page2.tif source=Trademark Amendment#page3.tif source=Trademark Amendment#page4.tif source=Trademark Amendment#page5.tif source=Trademark Amendment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0180

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 14, 2010 (the "Amendment"), is delivered pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2008 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), among each of the undersigned (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch (formerly known as Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch) ("Credit Suisse"), acting in its capacity as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties in connection with the Credit Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, which by this reference is incorporated herein.

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement submitted for recordation with the United States Trademark Office on August 8, 2008 at Reel 003834, Frame 0451;

WHEREAS, a Trademark Registration Number listed on Schedule 1 of the Trademark Security Agreement was erroneous; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Collateral Agent wish to amend the Trademark Security Agreement to correct that error by adding the correct Trademark to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are bereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Trademark Security Agreement as follows:

- 1. Grantors and Collateral Agent hereby agree that the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto shall be and become part of the Trademark Collateral referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement and Schedule 1 attached thereto and shall secure all Obligations.
- 2. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement.
- 3. Except as amended by this Amendment, the Trademark Security Agreement continues in full force and effect.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0181

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment as of the date first written above.

"GRANTORS"

Ву:		1) Com
	Name:	1 James Cogn
	Title:	Sr VP
		EGAS JOINT VENTURE, LLC,
a Nevada	a limited l	iability company
83		166
Ву:	Name:	Keith Moden
	Title:	\sim \sim \sim \sim
	I SIRWA.	Visa (Koldenii)
LLV-1,		iability company
a 140 agai	a mmova i	lability Company
By:		
~~~	Name:	Ketten Mosten
	Title:	View Versident
		**************************************
		· ·
LLVFC	OUR COR	NERS, LLC,
		RNERS, LLC, iability company
a Nevad		
	a limited I	
a Nevad	a limited I	
a Nevad	a limited I	
a Nevada By:	Name:	iability company  (2)  (2)  (2)  (4)  (4)  (4)  (5)  (4)  (4)
a Nevada By:	Name: Title:	iability company  (2)  (2)  (3)  (4)  (4)  (4)  (5)  (4)  (4)
a Nevada By:	Name: Title:	iability company  (2)  (2)  (2)  (3)  (4)  (4)  (4)  (5)  (5)  (7)  (6)  (7)  (7)  (8)  (8)  (9)  (9)  (9)
a Nevada By: LLV VI	Name: Title:	iability company  Leidth Mosty  Lesidth Mosty
a Nevada By: LLV VI a Nevada	Name: Title:	iability company  Light (1851)

Signature Page, Page 1

		AGO VILLAGE, LLC, ability company
'a izezane	i illilitedi itt	
Ву:		
	Name:	Kerse Moden
	Title:	Vac Pasilit
	inte:	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
አ <i>ል አል</i> አል አ	ል ፠፠፠፠፠፠፠	CLY25C
		r <b>ORS, L.L.C.,</b> liability company,
u esciavi.	ee or onoxone or .	
	ميندن	and the state of t
By:		8.34: 14
	Name:	<u>FEM MOUL</u>
	Title:	Vie Pred LT
SOUTH	SHORE G	OLF CLUB, L.L.C.
		ability company 🖊
D.,,	d	
By:		La Six Shira II.
	Name:	<u> </u>
	Title:	Vie Perla 7
LAKE I	AS VEGA	AS PROPERTIES, L.L.C.,
a Nevada	a limited lia	ability company
By:	M. Server Constitution of the Constitution of	2/5
200,1	Name:	Valle Medica
	Title:	The Devid
	i ilic.	VIII PROVIDENT
26 T 47'6 20'0 C20'12''		7.888 83.878 8.788 8. 8. 8.
		GOLF CLUB, L.L.C., ability company
a ivevaux	i muncu na	ionity company
Ву:		
	Name:	Keigh Mosly
	Title:	( no beat A)

		S. L.L.C., ability company			
	/				
By:	s	Carried Carrie			
Ť	Name:	Levelne			
	Title:	Vie President			
TCH DE	VELOPN	ient, l.l.c.,			
a Nevada	limited lia	ability company //			
		///			
By:	Angeles	and the second s			
ø	Name:	Korn Moder			
	Title:	Via. Vactato			
	, , , , , , ,	and the state of t			
		HES, L.L.C., liability company			
Ву:		/4/45			
Dy.		Lan. Wast			
	Name:	Klidn X 105 Wag			
	Title:	Vie Resident			
		The state of the s			
	THE GOLF CLUB AT LAKE LAS VEGAS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company				
		/ //			
By:		M. May			
8.3 y .	**************************************	V. Va. Made			
	Name:	11/11/12/14/			
	Title:	Vie rusidil			
THE VINEYARD AT LAKE LAS VEGAS, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability compensy					
U TACARON	i iiiiiiicu ii	adiny cannyany			
		m/ / //			
Ву:		Egletty_g			
-	Name:	1/2 26 mal.			
	Title:	Vis Parid			

Signature Page, Page 3

## "COLLATERAL AGENT"

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

(formerly known as Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch), as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Managing Director

By:

Name:

Title:

Signature Page, Page 4

### SCHEDULE 1

# TO AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## Addition of Correct Trademark

Registration No.	Registration Date	Registration Owner	Mark
2878282	8.31.2004	Lake at Las Vegas Joint	"The Falls Golf
		Venture, LLC	Club"

LAI 1699509

**RECORDED: 01/20/2010** 

Schedule 1, Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0186